
Scranton (16-4) -vs- Elizabethtown (12-6)
02/07/98 at Elizabethtown, Pa. (Thompson Gymnasium)

 
 

 
 
Scranton 73

Elizabethtown 57

Date: 02/07/98
Time: 6:00 p.m.
Attendance: 400
Site: Elizabethtown, Pa. (Thompson Gymnasium)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Scranton 37 36 73
Elizabethtown 33 24 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Kelly Halpin * 32 7-14 1-4 2-2 4-1 5 1 3 6 0 3 17
13 Leanne Lefkowski * 28 5-9 0-0 5-6 3-4 7 2 1 1 3 0 15
25 Shannon Milder * 29 5-13 0-0 2-4 4-6 10 2 1 1 1 0 12
44 Kate Dougherty * 32 3-8 1-2 4-6 3-4 7 2 2 3 2 2 11
24 Lisa Harris * 29 3-3 1-1 2-2 3-0 3 1 4 1 0 1 9
20 Kathleen Kern 23 3-11 1-6 1-2 2-0 2 3 1 4 0 1 8
53 Karen Carpency 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
12 Erin Hurleman 15 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 1 0
23 Heather Mohrman 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-63 4-15 17-24 23-20 43 11 15 19 6 9 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-63   41.3% 4-15   26.7% 17-24   70.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Brenda Wessel * 31 8-14 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 4 3 6 0 1 18
35 Kim Boback * 26 3-9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6
43 Shauntae Stancil * 28 1-3 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 2 1 5 2 2 5
24 Gina Kaiser * 24 1-8 0-0 0-2 1-5 6 2 0 1 4 1 2
22 Allison Lucey * 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2
14 Abbie Fabian 23 8-12 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 3 1 1 1 3 16
45 Carmen Chiles 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 1 0 4
10 Andrea Thompson 24 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 2 0 1 2
34 Jen Still 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
21 Jesse Goldstein 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-58 0-2 5-8 12-15 27 17 14 21 8 9 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-58   44.8% 0-2   0.0% 5-8   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Scranton 37

Elizabethtown 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Kelly Halpin 32 7-14 1-4 2-2 4-1 5 1 3 6 0 3 17
13 Leanne Lefkowski 28 5-9 0-0 5-6 3-4 7 2 1 1 3 0 15
25 Shannon Milder 29 5-13 0-0 2-4 4-6 10 2 1 1 1 0 12
44 Kate Dougherty 32 3-8 1-2 4-6 3-4 7 2 2 3 2 2 11
24 Lisa Harris 29 3-3 1-1 2-2 3-0 3 1 4 1 0 1 9
20 Kathleen Kern 23 3-11 1-6 1-2 2-0 2 3 1 4 0 1 8
53 Karen Carpency 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
12 Erin Hurleman 15 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 1 0
23 Heather Mohrman 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-63 4-15 17-24 23-20 43 11 15 19 6 9 73
41.3% 26.7% 70.8%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Brenda Wessel 31 8-14 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 4 3 6 0 1 18
35 Kim Boback 26 3-9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6
43 Shauntae Stancil 28 1-3 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 2 1 5 2 2 5
24 Gina Kaiser 24 1-8 0-0 0-2 1-5 6 2 0 1 4 1 2
22 Allison Lucey 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2
14 Abbie Fabian 23 8-12 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 3 1 1 1 3 16
45 Carmen Chiles 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 1 0 4
10 Andrea Thompson 24 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 2 0 1 2
34 Jen Still 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
21 Jesse Goldstein 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-58 0-2 5-8 12-15 27 17 14 21 8 9 57
44.8% 0.0% 62.5%



2nd Half Box Score
Scranton 36

Elizabethtown 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Kelly Halpin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Leanne Lefkowski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Shannon Milder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Kate Dougherty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Lisa Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kathleen Kern 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 Karen Carpency 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Erin Hurleman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Heather Mohrman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Brenda Wessel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Kim Boback 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Shauntae Stancil 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Gina Kaiser 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Allison Lucey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Abbie Fabian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Carmen Chiles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Andrea Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jen Still 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jesse Goldstein 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


